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These CRs were agreed by SA WG5 and are forwarded to TSG-SA#81 for approval:
	TS
	CR
	Rev
	Rel
	Title
	Cat
	Vsn
	@ Mtg
	TD#
	Source to WG
	Work Item
	Clauses affected
	Other Aff Specs

	28.658
	0030
	1
	Rel-15
	Rel-15 CR Changes for EPC CUPS in E-UTRAN NRM
	B
	15.1.0
	SA5#120
	S5-185461
	Huawei
	ME_CUPS
	4.1, 4.2.1
	

	28.708
	0008
	1
	Rel-15
	CR 28.708 IS NRM IOC changes for EPC CUPS
	B
	15.0.0
	SA5#120
	S5-185612
	Huawei
	ME_CUPS
	2, 3.2, 4.2.1, 4.2.2, 4.3.21, 4.3.22 and added subclauses from 4.3.aa (new) to 4.3.as (new).
	

	28.709
	0011
	1
	Rel-15
	CR 28.709 SS XML Definition EPC CUPS
	B
	15.0.0
	SA5#120
	S5-185484
	Huawei
	ME_CUPS
	Annex B.3.2
	

	32.426
	0070
	2
	Rel-15
	Rel-15 CR 32.426 Addition of PFCP session management measurements
	B
	15.0.0
	SA5#120
	S5-185613
	Huawei
	ME_CUPS
	2, 5.x.1(new), 5.x.2(new), 5.x.3(new), 5.x.4(new), 6.x.1(new),6.x.2(new), 6.x.3(new) and 6.x.4(new)
	


